

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10059/2019

KUSUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 04.09.2019.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is
granted two weeks time to comply with office report.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)
BRANCH OFFICER