

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10059/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018  
in MAT No. 168/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KUSUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102037/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.185951/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102038/2019-  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA  
No.102040/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA  
No.184567/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR  
Mr. Birendra Bikram, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing official  
translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, learned counsel appears and  
accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER