

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29984/2019

KUSUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78480/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 22-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar , Advocate
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Nandita Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Shrivastav

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR
Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Bikram, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Counsel for the petitioner states that he has been specifically instructed to withdraw the Special Leave Petition in view of the settlement between the parties.

Counsel for the respondent also acknowledges this fact. In this view of the matter, interlocutory application is allowed.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER